
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4532
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
OPENING OF ICAI TRAINING CENTRES IN BIHAR
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Institute of Chartered Accountants of India proposes to open training centres in Bihar; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) & (b) : The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India has informed that they already have a centre in Patna, Bihar to provide IT Training to students of Chartered Accountancy Course in terms of the requirements of the Chartered Accountants Regulations.
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